DWG FullPath: C:\Users\Rock\AppData\Local\Temp\AcPublish_22612\23-0301 PRE APP-SITE PLAN.dwgPlot Date/Time: 05/09/23 12:45pm

RETENTION BASIN
CALCULATIONS CANOPY SUMMARY PARCEL AREA TABLE/LOT COVERAGE

|
PENDER

ROAD

PROJECT
SITE [

STORAGE REQUIRED: 78,408 CF ENGINEERING
CANOPY | NO. OF SPACES SQ. FT. PARCEL AREA TOTAL : 465,246 SF (10.68 AC)
BASIN"A" | 65,591 CF
_______ a EXISTING LOMA RD. BASIN | (11,600 CF) 1 38 24,260 SITE COVERAGE Tom L. Pender/ P.E.
——————— AREA UNDER CANOPY : 250,357 SF (5.75 AC) P.O. Box 1245
: 4.139
BASIN"B" | 25,066 CF 3 111 56,749 TOTAL 251,857 SF (54.13%) (928) 639-0776
MIRAFLORES TOTALPROVIDED: | 79.057 CF 4 122 46,131 LANDSCAPE: 65,340 SF (1.50 AC) tomp@pender-engineering.com
STREET ' ’ s 122 49,866 PAVEMENT/HARDSCAPE: 397,599 SF (9.13 AC)
PARAMETER, 6 69 34,967 REGULAR PARKING SPACES:
EDISON ROAD 2-YEAR,5-YEAR, 10-YEAR,25-YEAR,50-YEAR,100-YEAR, - 18 11,592 COMMERCIAL/OFFICE (1) PARKING SPACE PER 250 SF OF FLOOR AREA
Q(CFS), 16.8, 25.8, 32.7, 42.0, 49.6, 56.3, REQUIRED: 5 SPACES
RATGHALA7 7 080, S, b7, B : 2 7soaces
A (ACRES), 10.68 TOTALS: 518 250,357 PAVING MATERIAL: ASPHALT
— TC (MINUTES),12.0, 10.4, 9.6, 8.8, 8.3, 7.9,
- E APPLIED TC ,12.0, 10.4,10.0, 10.0*, 10.0*, 10.0%, ADA PARKINS SPACES:
oW 100-YEAR 2HR VOLUME PER EVERY (1-25) PARKING SPACES PROVIDED (1) ADA PARKING
25 < 10.68 AC PROPERTY SPACE REQUIRED
e AC DISTURBED
9.18 AC DEVELOPED C-95 REQUIRED: 1.00 SPACE
1.50 AC UNDEVELOPED C-50 PROVIDED: 1.00 SPACE SCALE: 1"=50' HORZ
VICINITY MAP CWs= ((.95%9.18) + (.50*1.5))/ = .89 PAVING MATERIAL: CONCRETE
100YR 2HR= C*(P/12*A= .89*2.27/12*10.68 = 1.80
N.T.S. AC-FT OR 78,408 CF BUILDING HEIGHT NOTES
MAX ALLOWED: 30 FEET
INFILTRATION RATES TO BE VERIFIED WITH
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. PROPOSED: 20-25 FEET (OFFICE BUILDING) b e N o A o Es ONTHIS
14.5 FEET (CANOPY) PERMANENT RETENTION AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE
FUNCTIONAL.

2. THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS SET OF PLANS WILL NOT
BE FULLY APPROVED BY THE CITY AND THE CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE OVERHEAD
UTILITY LINE UNDERGROUNDING AND/OR 69KV POLE

LOT 2 LOT 1 RELOCATION REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED.
| WEST MARICOPA VILLAGE WEST MARICOPA VILLAGE
A.P.N. 510-17-0260 A.P.N. 510-17-0250
| Z—Mz%%u?gohiég\%ocp/; LLC MAR\T‘C%éi @\TLLV/ZE}SETLLC 3. THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS SET OF PLANS WILL NOT
| B o 2021-120480 P.C.R. BE FULLY APPROVED BY THE CITY AND THE CERTIFICATE OF
| OCCUPANCY WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE IRRIGATION
| UNDERGROUNDING REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED.
| | % | WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE IRRIGATION DISTRICT FOR
: PROJECT BOUNDARY o | — INTERIOR REMOVALS AND ABANDONMENTS MUST BE INCLUDED.
| | @ — CMU PERIMETER WALL (TYP.)
l 5 DRIVEWAYS
) 4. ARETAINING WALL WILL BE REQUIRED IF, AT THE COMPLETION
TO BE PAVED ,
| ‘ X OF GRADING, THERE EXISTS TWELVE (12) INCHES OR MORE OF
"N RS Y2 R PN N I e Y AT AT — D T v e v S S LS X L 4 DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION BETWEEN THE SITE AND ADJACENT
O ST R e R Weld Redl Wbl Trebdl el TRl gl RSl S NS\ O™ JC YU 2 v Y, ANV U R R R | .
RETENTION BASIN "B" - BOTTOM=1159.0 PO O el ” v CUULANDSCAPING: . © © o e e 362?)2, PROPERTIES. A 3:1 SLOPE MAY BE GRADED AS APPROVED BY
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= Si=s > =1 N 98)
‘76
<ot l CANOPY 6
(a'e -\
60 60’
R/W R/W

T T T - CANOPY 5 ”’, ,
e =—E W

LEGEND

RV DUMP STATION WITH -_— -_—-— PROJECT BOUNDARY

~
!

: — AIR & WATER SERVICE
| 3> | 860.6 — s8 s8 SETBACK LINE
g e —
A 74 65 =3 k FP FP FLOOD PLAIN LINE
/ /2 o= - =
/

&
FLOOD PLAIN LINE ﬁ

&

! EASEMENT LINE

PORTION OF LOT 2
AMENDED FINAL PLAT - — N PROPERTY LINE
OF ESTRELLA
GIN BUSINESS PARK

* oot LLLLLETTTLL LLLLL
i

53.6'

NO0°42'38"W 431.56'

CANOPY 7
-
o

S0°30'26"E 336.21'

LOMA

(o0}
> ST S DRAINAGE DIRECTION
T S /|& sy RE HYDRA
\ 1755 > -~ ORDER NUMBER 04711008993—PC = T A d FIRE DRANT
PORTION. -OF LOT LOADING - PORTION OF PARCEL 1 E.H. (TYP) <
| A\.R.L\J/éwo—w—ozm\ AREA | A.P.N. 510-17-021E - @)

:
il
A /4

/ ~

/ ——

| | WALL(TYP) CAREFREE COVERED RV

PROPANE TANK SIZE TO BE

%

e
lllitede e T il geees

DETERMINED LOCATED et \ ‘ % STO RAGE 'MARICO PA
ABOVE GROUND WITH T & | | s Y35/ """ |
PROTECTIVE BALLARDS .
< | ' ' | APNS: 510-17-021E & 510-17-021D
e | £ L/ AAS RV DUMP STATION WITH
IE EXISTING 4’1 \ﬁ N ‘ = T T — o — | | AIR & WATER SERVICE CITY OF MARICOPA
1 o LOMA RD. i Y RVWASHBAYS \z 5 ~ \i FIRE DEPT. TURNING RADIUS ——— N | o | ‘ COUNTY OF PINAL, AZ.
| > | BASIN 1|} ~ 2 x 25' ROLLING GATES | ] INSIDE R=35' OUTSIDE R=55' (TYP.) T AN T g
RK, ST | AR, / A PORTION OF PARCEL 1 (PARCEL NO. 510-17-021B) IN THE AMENDED
. I AR = oy 'q FINAL PLAT OF ESTRELLA GIN BUSINESS PARK RECORDED IN FEE NO.
I 116D s T 2019-073078 FOUND IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
% i %J o - T ) NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 04 SOUTH,
| \ I . | OFFICE ! 0 CANOPY 1 EE— < CANOPY 2 RANGE 03 EAST, OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN
as 1 50" . | 3 e 3 515°36'15"W PINAL COUNTY, AZ
| _— | | - — 30.59'
a3 B IR - R AN A - Z 2 5 5 55 5
_— 3' HIGH i S —— - SB S ANl T.° & AT - R . R TR ou T SO — ‘QB T F Lo Y, L oo B : — 4‘?\
a3 T - ; —— | LANDSCAPING ~ = - .~ = ™ = e e b e e - U LANDSCAPING e e o OB T e — |
J/ SRS [ —— B e O O O e e OO Bl oans— . OWNER/APPLICANT
WALL 589°59'3;'TW 781.20' r [ S~ \ L N892‘“()529279I"W 20.79
! S S - 3 N | %
| l o b g _ |-I-| o
‘ | N *® D \ N
| B | B B - B B - B . ¢ r 1 | - B B - o B B « | L=63.633, R=90.000
\ WEST o= ESTRELLA PKWY o A=40.5103 PROJECT 8' WIDE DECOMPOSED CAREFREE
= = \ VA BOUNDARY GRANITE TRAIL
1 -—-t— - ———tn = —— (% - - — — - - - - - - \ \\ COVERED RV STORAGE
| N\
X o wioe o EMERGENGY CAREFREE COVERED RV STORAGE
‘ ENTRY ACCESS ENTRY 2175 NW RALEIGH ST. SUITE 110, #2008
| | | ‘ ‘ PORTLAND, OREGON 97210
I | ‘ | | ‘ CONTACT: BARRY RABER
| | | | 503—-278—-3434
‘ ‘ ‘ BARRY@CAREFREECOVEREDRVSTORAGE.COM
| i
NAME DATE
DESIGN JD 05-09-23
DRAWN RZN 05-09-23
CHECKED TLP 05-09-23
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